



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.433 of 2025

**Kaushalya Sharma**

....

**Appellant**

Ms. B. Sahoo, Advocate

-Versus-

**The Chief Secretary and Chief  
Development Commissioner, G.A. &  
P.G. Deptt & Others**

....

**Respondents**

Mr. S.K. Jee, AGA

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE KRISHNA SHRIPAD DIXIT**

**JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

**ORDER**

**26.03.2026**

**Order No.**

**05.**

Learned AGA-Mr. Jee submits that the claim as to the *ex gratia* Rs.80,000/- (Rupees Eighty Thousand) only is being looked into before long and a decision would be taken also. He seeks a short accommodation to facilitate the same.

Call this matter on 07.04.2026, finally.

**(Krishna Shripad Dixit)  
Judge**

**(Chittaranjan Dash)  
Judge**